8.1.5 Summary

Table 8.9 summarizes the annual energy generation of each system under
Baseline and the five climate change scenarios.  A comparison of the
increments in energy above the baseline, with the increments in inflow
illustrates that for the most part, the change in energy is directly related to the
change in flow.  Where an increase in flow is not reflected in the energy
generation, it likely indicates an inability of the system to store and use the
additional flow, i.e. the flow is spilled.

Table 8.7
Petty Harbour – Average Flows and Generation

Scenario
Inflow

m3/s

Spill

m3/s

Power Flow

m3/s

Annual

Generation

GWh

Baseline 5.60 0.18 4.73 20.57
Wettest 6.27 0.31 5.27 22.79
Driest 5.52 0.18 4.65 20.20
Warmest 5.79 0.22 4.87 21.15
Coldest 5.49 0.18 4.62 20.09
Middle 5.59 0.19 4.71 20.46
Note: Inflows may not balance outflows due to rounding errors and
changes in storage over the duration of the simulation.

8-7

May 2004 SGE Acres Limited P14341.00/A283

Table 8.8
Petty Harbour – Comparison of Flow and Generation

Average Annual Inflow Average Annual Generation
Scenario

m3/s
Comparison

%
GWh

Comparison

%

Baseline 5.60 - 20.57 -
Wettest 6.27 12% 22.79 11%
Driest 5.52 -1% 20.20 -2%
Warmest 5.79 3% 21.15 3%
Coldest 5.49 -2% 20.09 -2%
Middle 5.59 0% 20.46 -1%

Table 8.9
Average Annual Inflows and Energy Generation, by
Scenario

Annual Average Inflow (m3/s) and Increment from Baseline (%)

Scenario Rose Blanche
Brook

Lookout Brook Pierres Brook Petty Harbour

Baseline  3.46 - 3.22 - 4.78 - 5.60 -

Wettest 3.86 12% 3.59 11% 5.35 12% 6.27 12%

Driest 3.43 -1% 3.30 2% 4.71 -1% 5.52 -1%

Warmest 3.63 5% 3.43 7% 4.94 3% 5.79 3%

Coldest 3.43 -1% 3.20 -1% 4.68 -2% 5.49 -2%

Middle 3.49 1% 3.31 3% 4.77 0% 5.59 0%

Annual Average Generation (GWh) and Increment from Baseline (%)
Scenario Rose Blanche

Brook Lookout Brook Pierres Brook Petty Harbour

Baseline 24.37 - 34.94 - 27.19  20.57 -

Wettest 26.97 11% 38.20 9% 28.75 6% 22.79 11%

Driest 24.57 1% 36.16 3% 26.77 -2% 20.20 -2%

Warmest 25.56 5% 37.08 6% 27.56 1% 21.15 3%

Coldest 24.26 0% 35.16 1% 26.74 -2% 20.09 -2%

Middle 24.79 2% 36.15 3% 27.03 -1% 20.46 -1%

8-8

May 2004 SGE Acres Limited P14341.00/A283

Though no probabilities have been assigned to the various scenarios provided
by the CCIS, it would appear from the table that climate change may be more
likely to have a positive effect on hydroelectric generation, than a negative
one.  Thirteen of the scenarios showed increases in generation, one suggested
no change and only six showed decreased energy.  Similarly, the potential
gains posited are generally larger than the potential losses. The maximum
increase in generation was 11 percent, while the maximum decrease was two
percent.